
1408.-7
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

:tem. 1913-14.
PHYSICAL TRAINING AND JUNIOR CADETS.

1913-14.
Total number of offioers .. 15 £ £

VOTE No. 90.
Salaries— .

Director ofPhysical Training ...
Chief Inspector and Instructor at £350 (6 months) ...
Chief Womanluspectorandlnstructressat £300(4 months)
10 Inspecting Instructors at £200
Clerk
Typiste

600
175
100

2,000
245

96

Other Charges foe and incidental to—
Advertising, books, engraving,insurance, office requisites,

office cleaning, lighting, &c. ...
Courses of instruction (including camps) for teachers ...
Equipment for training classes
Freight and cartage ... ... .
Miniature-rifle Ranges, Construction, Repairs, Rents,

Targets, Sheds, and incidental expenses...
Store-rent
Travelling Expenses and Allowances
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure inci-

dental to the other items of the vote

3,216

2
300

5,000
620
300

3
4
5
6

7
8
9

50
20

1,500
50

Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

7,840
100

7,740
Total—Vote No. 90 ... 1010,956

SCHOOL BUILDINGS, FURNITURE. AND SITES.

2
3

4
5

VOTE No. 91.
ClIAHGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Grants to Education Boards—
For general maintenance of school buildings, and for

additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furni-
ture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improve-
ments ofsites, &c.

For house allowances to teachers
For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by

fire, and for rent of temporary premises during re-
building

Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory
Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs.

Oliver's gift)
Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical

school buildings
General maintenance of school buildings under control

of Education Department, including additions to build-
ings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing,
rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental
expenses—

Native Schools
School for the Deaf
Otekaike Home
Industrial Schools

85 ,000
17,000

5,000
500

6
2,000

700

7
8
9

10

3,500 !500
550

4,500

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

119 ,250

50

Total—Vote No. 91 ... 119 ,20i


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

