Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

		1913	-14.
-	PHYSICAL TRAINING AND JUNIOR CADETS.		
	1913-14.		
	Total number of officers 15 VOTE No. 90.	£	£
,			
1	SALARIES—	(:00	
	Director of Physical Training Chief Inspector and Instructor at £350 (6 months)	600	•
-	Chief Inspector and Instructor at £350 (6 months) Chief Woman Inspector and Instructress at £300 (4 months)	175	
		100	
	10 Inspecting Instructors at £200 Clerk	2,000	
-		245	
	Typiste ·	96	
	·	3,216	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
3	Advertising, books, engraving, insurance, office requisites,		
-	office cleaning, lighting, &c	300	
3	Courses of instruction (including camps) for teachers	5 ,000	
ŀ	Equipment for training classes	620	
5	Freight and cartage	300	
,	Miniature-rifle Ranges, Construction, Repairs, Rents,		
.	Targets, Sheds, and incidental expenses	50	
7	Store-rent	20	
3	Travelling Expenses and Allowances	1 ,500	
)	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure inci-	70	
	dental to the other items of the vote	50	
		7 ,840	
	Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	100	
		7,740	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 90		10,95
	SCHOOL BUILDINGS, FURNITURE, AND SITES.		
	VOTE No. 91.		
	VOTE No. 91. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards—		
1	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards—		e e
1	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for		
1	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furni-		
1	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for	85 ,000	
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers	85,000 17,000	
2	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by		
2	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during re-		
2	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding		
2 3	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory	17 ,000	
2 3 4	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs.	5,000 500	
2 3 4 5	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift)	17 ,000 5 ,000	
2 3 4 5	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical	5,000 500 2,000	
2 3 4 5	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings	5,000 500	
2 3 4 5	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control	5,000 500 2,000	
2 3 4 5	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to build-	5,000 500 2,000	
2 3 4 5	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing,	5,000 500 2,000	
2 3 4 5	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental	5,000 500 2,000	
2 3 4 5 6	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental expenses— Native Schools	5,000 500 2,000 700	
2 3 4 5 6	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental expenses— Native Schools School for the Deef	5,000 500 2,000 700	
2 3 4 5 6	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental expenses— Native Schools School for the Deaf Otaleiks Heres	17,000 5,000 500 2,000 700 3,500 500	
2 3 4 5 6	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental expenses— Native Schools School for the Deaf Otekaike Home	5,000 500 2,000 700 3,500 500 550	
2 3 4 5 6	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental expenses— Native Schools School for the Deaf Otaleiks Heres	17,000 5,000 500 2,000 700 3,500 500	
2 3 4 5 6	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental expenses— Native Schools School for the Deaf Otekaike Home	17,000 5,000 5,000 2,000 700 3,500 500 500 4,500	
2 3 4 5 6	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental expenses— Native Schools School for the Deaf Otekaike Home Industrial Schools	5,000 500 2,000 700 3,500 500 550	
1 23 45 6	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental expenses— Native Schools School for the Deaf Otekaike Home Industrial Schools Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	17,000 5,000 5,000 2,000 700 3,500 500 500 4,500 119,250	
2 3 4 5 6	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards— For general maintenance of school buildings, and for additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs. Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental expenses— Native Schools School for the Deaf Otekaike Home Industrial Schools	17,000 5,000 5,000 2,000 700 3,500 500 500 4,500	